RESOLUTION NO. 11-89

AMENDS RESOLUTION NO. 44-87

WHEREAS, Mason County Department of Gemeral Services has ithe
operation of the Mason County Landfill, and

WHEREAS, extra cash 45 needed Zo operate the atiendance stations
at the Landfill, it's substations, and the main office, as a nesult of
extra roving hedlperns to covern Ain case of emengency, vacation, on sick

Leave by full time employees.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, THAT the following cash drawens be

amended for the Mason County Landfill:

Shelton Station Cash Drower
Belfairn Station Cash Drawer
Union Station Cash Drawen
Hoodsport Station Cash Drawer
Annex 1 Cash Drawer

Belgair PT Employee Cash Drawern

Roving Contractee Cash Drawer

Roving Contractee Cash Drawern
Total

DATED this 31lst day of January

same
Aame
bame
same
same
friom
grom
§rom

$150.00
100.00
50.00
50.00
225.00
-0- Zo
~-0- Xo
-0~ Lo
$575.00 to

, 1989.

ATTEST ;

/QZ%%/&/k ”Qﬁﬁ”ﬁ

Czenk of the Baand v

SC:  Commissionerrs
Accounting Department (2)
Genernal Services
Theasuren

/‘/ 5
.i !

/ APPROVED AS TO FORM:

ik Hpr

Prosecuton's office

$150.00
100.00
50.00
50.00
225.00
75.00
75.00
75.00

$500.00

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

M/é/&%

Chatman

/

/} / ﬁ;x/ w},{;

Vi 1 J/
). L

Commissionen

5 i

ey

)

”éi?f&éﬁww

y
Comm&AALone&



