## AMENDS RESOLUTION NO. 44-87

WHEREAS, Mason County Department of General Services has the operation of the Mason County Landfill, and

WHEREAS, extra cash is needed to operate the attendance stations at the Landfill, it's substations, and the main office, as a result of extra roving helpers to cover in case of emergency, vacation, or sick leave by full time employees.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, THAT the following cash drawers be amended for the Mason County Landfill:

Shelton Station	Cash Drawer same	\$150.00		\$150.00
Belfair Station	Cash Drawer same	100.00		100.00
Union Station	Cash Drawer same	50.00		50.00
Hoodsport Station	Cash Drawer same	50.00		50.00
Annex I	Cash Drawer same	225.00		225.00
Belfair PT Employee	Cash Drawer from	-0 -	to	75.00
Roving Contractee	Cash Drawer from	-0 -	to	75.00
Roving Contractee	Cash Drawer from	-0 -	to	75.00
	Tożal	\$575.00	to	\$800.00

DATED this 31st day of January, 1989.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Chairman

Commissioner

Commissioner

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Board

SC: Commissioners

Accounting Department (2)

General Services

Treasurer

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Prosecutor's office